ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of of

Groom Creek Firefighter's Association

An Arizona Nonprofit Corporation

- 1. The name of the corporation is Groom Creek Firefighter's Association.
- 2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the text of the amendments adopted.
- 3. The amendments were adopted on May 13, 2018.
- 4. The amendments were duly adopted by act and resolution of the board of directors and with unanimous approval, in writing, by the persons specified in the corporation's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws.

	DATED this/	<u></u>	May	, 2018.	
			ing provision of any fut		
Gro	oom Creek Firefighter's	s Association			
	2. An ole II shall be		hall read as follows:		
Ву:	: Inh	Na	ARTICLE III.		
	Joshua/Krueger, Presi	dent			

EXHIBIT A

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Groom Creek Firefighter's Association

1. Article II shall be amended and shall read as follows:

ARTICLE II.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law).

2. Article III shall be amended and shall read as follows:

ARTICLE III.

The character of affairs of the corporation will be lessening the governmental burdens of the Groom Creek Fire District by assisting to raise funds necessary for the continuing training of firefighters, the purchase of equipment necessary to the health, safety and welfare of the community located in the Groom Creek Fire District and which would be otherwise unavailable because of the limited tax base of the Fire District, and for mobilizing the caring capacity of the residents and businesses to assist with disaster relief when needed.